<u>A M E N D M E N T</u>

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE VAZQUEZ

TO: HB 148

1	Page 7, following line 15:
2	Insert a new bill section to read:
3	"* Sec. 9. AS 47.07.030 is amended by adding new subsections to read:
4	(g) Notwithstanding (b) - (e) of this section, for individuals described under
5	AS 47.07.020(b)(16), the department shall offer only mandatory services required
6	under 42 U.S.C. 1396a(k) and federal regulations implementing that section.
7	(h) The department shall annually prepare a report describing state costs for
8	each optional service provided under this section. The department shall deliver the
9	report to the senate secretary and the clerk of the house of representatives and notify
10	the legislature that the report is available."
11	
12	Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.
13	
14	Page 9, line 12:
15	Delete "sec. 10"
16	Insert "sec. 11"
17	
18	Page 9, line 17:
19	Delete "10"
20	Insert "11"
21	
22	Page 9, line 23:
23	Delete "Sections 13 and 14"

L -1-

1	Insert "Sections 14 and 15"
2	
3	Page 9, line 24:
4	Delete "by sec. 16"

Insert "in sec. 17"

5

L -2-